Air-driven T-slotted slidable clamp.
It is mounted on the T-slot and slidable by hand.
The clamp lever is not retracted back in the body
at time of unclamping.
Body
Air
Air
Mold

55
TLC 100
■ Model designation
－
■ Option
G With handle
E0 E3～ With mold detection proximity switch
S Low distance clamp type
V Heat proof type
Holding force
Mold plate thickness
h dimension（mm）
1
4
Clamp TLC
Guide block
Die setter
T-Slot
Mold
TLC Air c lamp, s l idable type
● Weight varies according to the dimension of clamp T-leg and mold plate thickness  h.
● Refer to page → 73  for the details of cutout dimensions on mold.
● Residual clamping force : the clamping force when air pressure drops to zero after clamp is clamped the mold at air pressure 0.49MPa.
＊ Proximity switch and auto switch will not become a heat proof type.
TLC ＆ Die setter
1 Specifications
Model TLC010 TLC016 TLC025 TLC040 TLC063 TLC100 TLC160
Holding force
At air pressure 0.49 MPa kN 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7 98 157
At air pressure 0.39 MPa kN 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7 98 157
At no air pressure (0MPa) kN 3.92 6.17 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7
Clamping force At air pressure 0.49 MPa kN 3.92 6.17 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7
Residual clamping force At no air pressure (0MPa) kN 2.94 4.9 7.84 11.7 19.6 31.3 49
Full stroke mm 3 3 3 3.8 3.8 4.2 5
Clamping stroke mm 1 1 1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
Safety stroke mm 2 2 2 2.6 2.6 3.0 3.8
Operating air pressure MPa 0.39 ～ 0.49
Proof pressure MPa 0.68
Operating temperature ℃ 0 ～ 70　（5 ～ 120 by heat proof type ＊）
Weight kg 2.4 3.3 4.4 8.2 13.6 25.9 55
A
ir c
la
m
p
, s
lid
a
b
le
 ty
p
e
T
L
C
56
page → 58
B±0.3
J
D
±
0.
1
C
F E
4
L M
PA PB
T
H

Clamp TLC-Z
Mold
■ Model designation ■ Option
S Low distance clamp type
V Heat proof type
Air cylinder position
Air cylinder
Air cylinder
R ： Right side
L ： Left side
TLC R025 0 L 075－ 3－
Holding force
Proximity switch symbol
Air cylinder position
Mold plate thickness  h dimension（mm）
Sliding stroke（mm）
1
2
3
5
4
＊Indicated in 3 digits
Slide direction6
Ｒ：Vertical Ｚ：Horizontal
Air c lamp, automat ic s l idable typeTLC-Z／TLC-R
TLC-Z ＆ Die setter
● Weight varies according to the sliding stroke and dimension of clamp T-leg.  ● Residual clamping force : the clamping force when air
pressure drops to zero after clamp is clamped the mold at air pressure 0.49MPa.
● Refer to page → 73  for the details of cutout dimensions on mold.  ＊1 Contact Pascal for the sliding stroke which is not mentioned
above.  ＊2 Proximity switch and auto switch will not become a heat proof type.
page → 62
page → 62
1 5 Specifications
Model
TLC010Z TLC016Z TLC025Z TLC040Z TLC063Z TLC100Z TLC160Z
TLC010R TLC016R TLC025R TLC040R TLC063R TLC100R TLC160R
Holding force
At air pressure 0.49 MPa kN 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7 98 157

Clamp TLA-M
Mold
■ Model designation ■ Option
S Low distance clamp type
V Heat proof type
TLA 025 －M
Holding force
Mold plate thickness
h dimension（mm）
E0 E3～ With mold detection proximity switch
1
4
Air c lamp, T-slot- less s l idable typeTLA-M
● Residual clamping force : the clamping force when air pressure drops to zero after clamp is clamped the mold at air pressure 0.49MPa.
● Refer to page → 73  for the details of cutout dimensions on mold.
1 Specifications
page → 66
TLA-M ＆ Die setter TLA-M
IMM  vertical loading Vertical IMM
Model TLA010M TLA016M TLA025M TLA040M TLA063M
Holding force
At air pressure 0.49 MPa kN 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7
At air pressure 0.39 MPa kN 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7
At no air pressure (0MPa) kN 3.92 6.17 9.8 15.6 24.5
Clamping force At air pressure 0.49 MPa kN 3.92 6.17 9.8 15.6 24.5
Residual clamping force At no air pressure (0MPa) kN 2.94 4.9 7.84 11.7 19.6
Full stroke mm 2.7 2.7 2.8 3.2 3.2
Clamping stroke mm 1 1 1 1.2 1.2
Safety stroke mm 1.7 1.7 1.8 2.0 2.0
Standard sliding stroke mm 35 40 50 60 75
Cylinder capacity
Clamp cm3 27 46 79 148 234
Unclamp cm3 34 52 85 160 258
Operating air pressure MPa 0.39 ～ 0.49
Proof pressure MPa 0.68
Operating temperature ℃ 0 ～ 70　（5 ～ 120 by heat proof type）
Weight kg 3.1 4.8 7.4 14.3 25.4
A
ir c
la
m
p
, T
-s
lo
t-le
s
s
s
lid
a
b
le
 ty
p
e
T
L
A
-M
64
2
PA PB
ML
（D）
F
T
K
XX YY
CH SRW
W
（

67
TLA 040
■ Model designation
－
■ Option
S Low distance clamp type
V Heat proof type
Holding force
Mold plate thickness
h dimension（mm）
1
4
Mold
Clamp TLA
Guide block
Positioning block Clamp TLA
Mold
TLA Air c lamp, bolted type
● Residual clamping force : the clamping force when air pressure drops to zero after clamp is clamped the mold at air pressure 0.49MPa.
● Refer to page → 73  for the details of cutout dimensions on mold.
page → 70
1 Specifications
TLA ＆ Posit ioning block TLA
IMM  vertical loading Vertical IMM
Model TLA010 TLA016 TLA025 TLA040 TLA063 TLA100 TLA160 TLA250
Holding force
At air pressure 0.49 MPa kN 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7 98 156 245
At air pressure 0.39 MPa kN 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7 98 156 245
At no air pressure (0MPa) kN 3.92 6.17 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7 98
Clamping force At air pressure 0.49 MPa kN 3.92 6.17 9.8 15.6 24.5 39.2 61.7 98
Residual clamping force At no air pressure (0MPa) kN 2.94 4.9 7.84 11.7 19.6 31.3 49.0 78.4
Full stroke mm 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.6 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.4
Clamping stroke mm 1 1 1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.4
Safety stroke mm 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
Cylinder capacity
Clamp cm3 43 70 115 219 350 607 1116 1993
Unclamp cm3 39 63 104 197 318 560 1046 1869
Operating air pressure MPa 0.39 ～ 0.49
Proof pressure MPa 0.68
Operating temperature ℃ 0 ～ 70　（5 ～ 120 by heat proof type） 0 ～ 70
Weight kg 2.3 3.2 4.2 7.8 13 25 43 85
A
ir c
la
m
p
, b
o
lte
d
 ty
p
e
T
L
A
68
XX YY
SS
R
W
W S
XX
L
PA PB CC
T
H